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74th Stated Meeting of Houston Metro Presbytery
Friday, August 18, 2023 at 4:00 PM
Christ the King Presbyterian Church (PCA), 1201 Silber Rd, Houston, TX 77055
(713) 892-5464

Call to Order and Agenda
Worship Service 4:00 PM
Presbytery Called to Order TE Arnoult 4:30 PM
Roll Call & Declaration of Quorum; Adoption of the TE Veiga 4:35 PM
Docket; Introductions
Report of the Stated Clerk TE Veiga 4:40 PM
Report of Treasurer RE DeBruler 4:45 PM

Reports of the Standing Committees of Houston Metro Presbytery

Administrative Committee - no report TE Harris 4:50 PM
Candidates and Credentials - no report TE Greco 4:50 PM
Reformed University Fellowship RE Haaland 4:50 PM
Mission to North America - no report TE Wright 5PM

Ministerial Relations Committee TE Bobos 5PM

Nominations Committee RE Brister 5:15 PM
Mission to the World TE Wegener 5:25 PM
Report of Sessional Records TE Blalack 5:35 PM




Meeting wrap-up and Dismissal

Time

Old Business TBD 5:40 PM
New Business TBD 5:40 PM
Resolution of Gratitude and Closing Prayer TE Veiga 5:40 PM
Fellowship Meal 6:00 PM

Announcement of time and place of next meeting:
75th Stated Meeting of Houston Metro Presbytery
Monday, November 13, 2023 at 4:00 PM
Christ the King Presbyterian Church (PCA),

1201 Silber Rd, Houston, TX 77055
(713) 892-5464




Proposed Minutes of the 73rd Stated Meeting of the
Houston Metro Presbytery
4:00 pm, Monday, March 27, 2023
Christ Presbyterian Church (PCA)
8300 Katy Fwy, Houston, TX 77024
(713) 526-1188

The Houston Metro Presbytery met for its 72nd Stated Meeting at 4:10 PM at Christ Presbyterian
Church (PCA) in Houston, Texas.

The moderator, TE Blake Arnoult, excused himself from leading today. TE Clay Holland led in
a time of joint prayer for the families of the shooting victims at Covenant Presbyterian Church and
School in Nashville, TN. Presbytery enjoyed a worship service in prayer and song. Prayer was
offered for our churches and our meeting with thanksgiving. Mr. Marcelo Jakubovic exhorted
the presbytery from the Sermon on the Mount, Matthew 5:1ff. Rev. Clay Holland served as the
presbytery convener in place of Mr. Arnoult; Mr. Holland opened the presbytery meeting at 4:29
pm with prayer.

Motion to elect TE Holland as moderator pro tempore and close nominations. M/S/C

After the moderator’s opening remarks, TE Clay introduced us to the facility and the house rules
at Christ Presbyterian Church (PCA).

ROLL CALL AND QUORUM
TE Lou Veiga, the Stated Clerk, reported that the roll had been taken and that a quorum was
present.
Churches Teaching Elders Ruling Elder
Bay Area
Christ Church (Katy) Fred Greco Daryl Brister
David King David Cias
Curt Mire
Jason Wegener
Christ Presbyterian (Hou.)  Patrick Fischl Steve Bellis
Richard Harris Travis Graham
Keith Pendergrass
Ken Wynne
Christ Presbyterian Nolan Williamson Clint Allen
(Huntsville) Sam Massey



Christ the King

Cornerstone

Covenant/Houston

Covenant/Lufkin
Faith

Grace

Hosanna Community
Oaklawn

Providence

Redeemer Sugar Land
Reformed
Riverside

Southwest

Spring Cypress

Mission Churches:

Mission to the World:

Chaplains:

Clay Holland
John Trapp
Andrés Zelaya
Blake Arnoult

Lou Veiga

Mark O’Neill

Kyle Bobos
Bradley Wright

Gerald Phillips

Seth Skogen

Kevin Arevalo
Janas Caruncho
Mark Blalack

John Rieger

Ben Duncan

Neal Wade

Ted Hess
Jeremy Thomas

Ryan Bowling
Eric Manthei

Winston Dollahon
David Van Voorhis

Erik Haaland
Danny McDaniel

Dennis Hermerding (King’s Cross), Taylor Leachman (Advent)

Reformed University Ministry:  Brooks Harwood, Curtis Shields

Mission to North America:

Minister Laboring Out of Bounds:




Other Ministers on Roll: Jaime Jimenez, Pablo Martinez, Tim Stiemann,
Bob Schwartzbeck, Ken Thurman

Other REs present:

Other:
Under Care:

Visitors: Charles Reed, Southwest PCA; Kimmy Mota, Cornerstone; Olivia Thurman,
Advent; Joshua Valdez, Christ the King; Marcelo Jakubovic, Eric Green, Dave Garber,
Paula Rodriquez

73rd Stated Meeting of Houston Metro Presbytery
Monday, March 27, 2023 at 4:00 PM
Christ Presbyterian Church (PCA), 8300 Katy Fwy, Houston, TX 77024
(713) 526-1188

Call to Order and Agenda
Worship Service Marcelo 4:.00 PM
Jakubovic

Presbytery Called to Order TE Arnoult 4:30 PM
Roll Call & Declaration of Quorum; Adoption of the TE Veiga 4:35 PM
Docket; Introductions

Report of the Stated Clerk TE Veiga 4:40 PM
Report of Treasurer RE DeBruler 4:45 PM

Reports of the Standing Committees of Houston Metro Presbytery

Administrative Committee TE Harris 4:50 PM

Candidates and Credentials TE Greco 4:55 PM




Reformed University Fellowship chairman 5:10 PM
Mission to North America TE Wright 5:20 PM
Ministerial Relations Committee TE Bobos 5:30 PM
Nominations Committee RE Brister 5:40 PM
Mission to the World TE Wegener 5:45 PM
Report of Sessional Records TE Blalack 5:55 PM
Meeting wrap-up and Dismissal Time
Old Business TBD 6:00 PM
New Business TBD 6:00 PM
Resolution of Gratitude and Closing Prayer TE Veiga 6:00 PM
Fellowship Meal CEPC 6:05 PM

Announcement of time and place of next meeting:
74th Stated Meeting of Houston Metro Presbytery
Friday, August 18, 2023 at 4:00 PM
Christ the King Presbyterian Church (PCA),
1201 Silber Rd, Houston, TX 77055
(713) 892-5464

WELCOME
Today’s guests and first-time visitors were introduced to our presbyters.

STATED CLERK’S REPORT




Everyone was reminded to sign the separate TE, RE, and Visitor sign-in sheets. Eric Green, an
RTS Jackson student, was introduced and welcomed.

A quorum was declared.

It was announced that if anyone is currently not receiving emails from the Stated Clerk, they are
to let him know before today’s meeting concludes.

Motion to approve today’s proposed docket as previously distributed. M/C.

1. Motion to approve the previously distributed Proposed Minutes of our January, 2023 HMP
Stated Meeting. M/C.

2. It was moved, seconded, and carried to accept the following excused absences: TE Alan
McCall, TE Todd Crusey, TE John D Wagner, TE Ron Dunton, TE Chris Yates, TE David
Wakeland, TE Juan Carlos Martinez, and TE Julian Zugg.

3. If you have any changes to the members and make-up of your church’s Session, or to your
Session’s clerk position, or to any ministerial position (e.g., Assistant Pastor to Associate Pastor),
please send these changes to your HMP Stated Clerk.

4. Heads of Presbytery committees are kindly reminded to send the Stated Clerk a soft copy of
their report in Word format (.doc) and to include any motions carried forward from their
committee.

5. The future HMP meeting dates and locations were announced as information:

e Friday, August 18, 2023 — Christ the King, PCA

e Monday, November 13, 2023 — Christ the King, PCA

e Friday, January 19, 2024 — Christ Presbyterian Church, PCA
e Monday, April 8, 2024 — Christ Presbyterian Church, PCA

6. In the hope of improving communications with your Stated Clerk on important matters, please
follow up your email correspondence with a text message.

7. Invitation to this weekend’s Evangelism Conference at Covenant PCA (Houston). TE Tim
McKeown (PCA) and TE Brad Peppo (OPC) will be our teachers. The conference begins with a
catered BBQ dinner at 6:00 p.m. on Friday. The conference will conclude with an outreach event
to the Final Four on Saturday afternoon. See the March HMP White Book for the conference
schedule and lecture topics.

TE Veiga concluded this report.

The Stated Clerk’s Report was received as a whole.



TREASURER’S REPORT

RE David DeBruler, the Treasurer, reported. Mr. DeBruler distributed his written report, see
Attachment A.

The report was received and closed in prayer by TE Arnoult.

ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE

TE Richard Harris, the Chair of this Committee, had no report.

CANDIDATES AND CREDENTIALS COMMITTEE

TE Fred Greco, the Chair of this Committee, gave his committee’s report at this time.

Motions: to arrest the exams. M/P.

Marcelo Jakubovic (Christ Presbyterian Church, PCA, Houston)

1.

Mr. Jakubovic has the endorsement of the Session of Christ Presbyterian Church,
Houston, of which he has been a member for more than six months.

Approve the examination of Mr. Marcelo Jakubovic in Christian Experience,
including motives for seeking the ministry. M/P.

Enroll Marcelo Jakubovic as a candidate for the gospel ministry in Houston Metro
Presbytery (per BCO 18-7). M/P.

The questions in BCO 18-3 were asked by the Moderator and Mr. Jakubovic
responded in the affirmative.

Assign TE Richard Harris as a mentor to Marcelo Jakubovic. M/P.

Julio Rodriguez (Christ Presbyterian Church, PCA, Houston)

1.

Mr. Rodriguez has the endorsement of the Session of Christ Presbyterian Church,
Houston, of which he has been a member for more than six months.

Approve the examination of Mr. Julio Rodriguez in Christian Experience, including
motives for seeking the ministry. M/P.

Enroll Julio Rodriguez as a candidate for the gospel ministry in Houston Metro
Presbytery (per BCO 18-7). M/P.

The questions in BCO 18-3 were asked by the Moderator and Mr. Jakubovic
responded in the affirmative.

Assign TE Richard Harris as a mentor to Julio Rodriguez M/P.
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Joe Congdon (MTW Japan)

1. TE Joe Congdon, MTW Missionary in Japan, be appointed to the work of an
evangelist for a period of 12 months, renewable at the April 2024 Stated Meeting of
Houston Metro Presbytery (and at each April meeting thereafter). Such appointment
will commission TE Congdon to preach the Word, to administer the Sacraments, to
receive and dismiss members of mission churches, and to train potential officers.

(BCO 8-6). M/P.
TE Greco concluded his report and closed in prayer.
REFORMED UNIVERSITY MINISTRIES COMMITTEE
RE Eric Haaland, the Chair of this committee, opened in prayer and gave a report.
Reports from a couple of our RUM campus ministers were heard.
TE Curtis Shields, RUM minister at Rice University, gave his report.
TE Brooks Harwood at the University of Houston RUM gave his report.
Prayer was offered for RUM. This concludes the report.
MISSION TO NORTH AMERICA COMMITTEE
TE Brad Wright, the Chairman of this committee, reported.

Mr. Paul Joiner, with Metanoia Prison Ministries. Mr. Joiner spoke about the MPM
correspondence ministry.

TE Taylor Leachman reported on Advent mission church (PCA). Mr. Leachman asks for
prayer for the Medical Center ministries.

The committee’s report was closed with prayer.

MINISTERIAL RELATIONS COMMITTEE
TE Kyle Bobos, the Chair of this Committee, gave his report, opening with prayer.
Two motions:

1. Kevin Arevalo, called as an Associate Pastor. To change from Assistant Pastor to Associate
Pastor. Minutes of the congregational meeting of Redeemer Sugar Land approving the call
were submitted. M/P.

2. Redeemer Presbyterian Church presented the call to Kevin Arevalo. TE Arevalo accepted the

call.

. Appoint a commission to install K A. NAMES —-

4. Prayer was offered by TE Bobos for this committee.

[98)
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NOMINATIONS COMMITTEE
RE Daryl Brister gave this committee’s report. Committee met over Zoom two weeks ago.
We will vote for the PCA General Assembly committees and positions. Please see Attachment B.
RE Dave Cias prayed for our commissioners and for the General Assembly in June.
MISSION TO THE WORLD COMMITTEE

TE Jason Wegener, the Chair of this Committee, gave his report. Reported on TE Todd
Crusey’s work in London. Mr. Crusey may stay in England longer to serve in a local church
upon the pastor’s illness. Mr. Wegener also reported about a reformed seminary in Merida,
Yucatan, Mexico, which has been recommended to our presbytery.

REVIEW OF SESSION RECORDS COMMITTEE
TE Mark Blalack, the Chair of this Committee, gave his written report.
Mark reminded the session clerks of the RSR Checklist for filing their minutes.
Mr. Blalack moved the following items:

1. 2022 Minutes Without Exceptions: Christ the King, Cornerstone, Kings Cross, Reformed,
Spring Cypress.

2. 2022 Minutes With Exceptions of Form Only: Christ, Covenant (Houston).

3. 2022 Minutes with Exceptions of Substance: Bay Area, Christ Church (Katy), Covenant
(Lufkin), Faith Community Church, Hosanna, Oaklawn, Providence, Redeemer (Sugar Land),
Riverside, Southwest.

4. Approve Response to 2021, including Exceptions of Substance: Covenant (Lufkin), Faith
Community Church, Grace (Woodlands), Hosanna, Providence, Southwest.

5. Unsatisfactory or No Response to 2021 plus Exceptions of Substance: Covenant (Lufkin),
Faith Community Church, Grace (Woodlands), Hosanna, Providence, Southwest.

6. That this report be moved as a whole.

It was requested that items 3 and 5 be removed from the omnibus motion.
The revised omnibus motion was M/S/P.
Move: postpone items 3 and 5 until the August Presbytery meeting. M/S/P

Prayer was offered for this committee by TE Curt Mire.

OLD BUSINESS
No old business was conducted.
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NEW BUSINESS
No report was given at this time.

RESOLUTION OF GRATITUDE and CLOSING PRAYER

TE Blake Arnoult gave the resolution of thanks and closing prayer. We extend our thanks to TE
Richard Harris, his Administrative Staff, the Session, and the congregation of Christ
Presbyterian Church (PCA) for hosting this 73rd Stated Meeting of HMP.

Announcement of time and place of next meeting:
74th Stated Meeting of Houston Metro Presbytery
Friday, August 18, 2023 at 4:00 PM
Christ the King Presbyterian Church (PCA),
1201 Silber Rd, Houston, TX 77055
(713) 892-5464

Motion was made to adjourn at 6:22 pm. M/S/C. Closing prayer with thanksgiving to God was
offered by TE Clay Holland.

Submitted in good faith,

TE Lou Veiga,
Stated Clerk of Houston Metro Presbytery

March 27, 2023
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Account
Number

Attachment A

SOURCES AND USES STATEMENT
ACTUAL TO BUDGET
YEAR TO DATE THROUGH MARCH 27, 2023

Account Name

Sources of General Funds

4000
40001
40002
40003
40004
40005
40006
40007
40008
40009
40010
40011
40012
40013
40014
40015
40016
40017
40018
40019
40020

Member Contributions
Advent Presbyterian Church
Bay Area Presbyterian Church
Christ Church
Christ Presbyterian Church - Houston
Christ Presbyterian Church - Huntsville
Christ The King Presbyterian Church
Cornerstone Presbyterian Church
Covenant Presbyterian Church - Houston
Covenant Presbyterian Church - Lufkin
Faith Community Church
Grace Presbyterian Church
Hosanna Community Church
King's Cross Church
Oak Lawn Presbyterian Church
Providence Presbyterian Church
Redeemer Presbyterian Church
Reformed Presbyterian Church
Riverside Church
Southwest Presbyterian Church
Spring Cypress Presbyterian Church

Total Sources of General Funds

Use of General Funds

5000
50001
50002
50003
50004
50005
50006
50007

Ministry Support
GA Host Committee
GA Administrative Committee
GA Assistance for Ruling Elders
RUF - University of Texas @ Austin
RUF - Texas A&M University
RUF - Baylor University
RUF - University of Houston

Presented by Dave DeBruler
dwdebruler@outlook.com

832-472-0607

Ho uston Me t.ro Presbyte.ry

Actual Annual Budget Remaining Budget
$ - S -
$ - S -
S 570.00 $ -
S 15,000.00 S 15,000.00
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ - S -
S 1,875.00 S -
$ - S -
$ 150.00 $ -
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ - S -
$ 300.00 $ -
S 381.15 § -
S 18,276.15 S 15,000.00
S - S 500.00 S 500.00
S - S 6,000.00 S 6,000.00
S - S 2,000.00 S 2,000.00
S 2,400.00 S 2,400.00 $ -
S - S 2,400.00 S 2,400.00
S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00 S -
S 8,400.00 $ 8,400.00 S -
12
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SOURCES AND USES STATEMENT
ACTUAL TO BUDGET
YEAR TO DATE THROUGH MARCH 27, 2023

Account
Number Account Name Actual Annual Budget Remaining Budget
50008 RUF - Texas Tech University S 700.00 S 700.00 $ -
50009 RUF - Texas Christian University S 700.00 S 700.00 $ -
50010 RUF - Southern Methodist University S 600.00 S 600.00 $ -
50011 RUF - Rice University S - S 8,400.00 $ 8,400.00
50012 RUF - Trinity University S - $ 700.00 $ 700.00
50013 RUF - University of Texas @ Tyler S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00 S -
50014 RUF - Regional Director S - S 2,400.00 S 2,400.00
50015 RUF - U of Houston, Kimmie Mota S 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ -
50016 MNA - Mark Becker Disaster Recovery S - S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
Total 5000 - Ministry Support S 17,200.00 S 40,600.00 S 23,400.00
5100 Committee Operations
51001 Administration S 23.12 §$ 5,500.00 $ 5,476.88
51002 Mission to North America S - S 4,000.00 S 4,000.00
51003 Mission to the World S - S 6,000.00 S 6,000.00
51003.1 CITA EDU - David Moran S - S 4,800.00 S 4,800.00
51003.2 MTW - Todd Crusey S - S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
51004 Ministerial Relations S - S 500.00 S 500.00
51005 Candidates & Credentials S - S 500.00 S 500.00
51006 Sessional Records S - S 50.00 $ 50.00
Total 5100 - Committee Operations | S 23.12 S 22,350.00 S 22,326.88
5200 Administrative Support
52001 Presbytery Meeting Dinners S 1,057.87 S 2,500.00 $ 1,442.13
52002 Stated Clerk Stipend S 250.00 S 1,250.00 S 1,000.00
52003 Stated Clerk Expenses S 1,443.65 S 1,500.00 $ 56.35
52004 Assistant Stated Clerk Stipend S - S 750.00 S 750.00
Total 5200 - Administrative Support ' S 2,751.52 S 6,000.00 $ 3,248.48
Total Use of General Funds S 19,974.64 S 68,950.00 S 48,975.36
Net Income (Loss) S (1,698.49)

Presented by Dave DeBruler
dwdebruler@outlook.com
832-472-0607 13 Page 2 of 3



BALANCE SHEET AS OF MARCH 27, 2023

Account Number Account Name Amount
Assets
1000 Checking Accounts S 106,863.10
1010 Savings S -
1100 Accounts Receivable S 15,000.00
1200 Other Current Assets S -
Total Assets S 121,863.10
Liabilities
2000 Credit Card S -
2100 Accounts Payable S -
2300 Prepaid Contributions S -
Total Liabilities $ -
Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets
3000 General Fund Balance S 87,556.00
Total Unrestricted Net Assets ' S 87,556.00
Restricted Net Assets
3100 Church Planting Fund Balance S 34,307.10
Total Restricted Net Assets S 34,307.10
Total Equity $ 121,863.10
Total Liabilities + Total Equity ' $ 121,863.10
Presented by Dave DeBruler
dwdebruler@outlook.com
832-472-0607 14
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Attachment B

Report of HMP Nominees to the General Assembly Permanent Committees

SUMMARY OF NOMINATIONS
Must be received by February 13, 2023

NOTE: This form verifies the legitimacy of nominations sent in by candidates from your presbytery. Completion of
this form alone does not place a candidate’s name in consideration for nomination; in order to do so, a Nominee
Biographical form must be e-mailed to hharrison@pcanet.org or received by the PCA Stated Clerk’s Office by
the date above.

Presbytery: Houston Metro Attested by:

Signature of Stated Clerk of Presbytery

Presbytery Nominations Chair:___Daryl Brister (daryl.brister@gmail.com)
Name and contact information (phone or email)

Each presbytery may nominate 2 men for each Committee and Agency.

Administrative Committee:

TE RE __Dave Cias

Committee on Discipleship Ministries (formerly Christian Education and Publications):

TE RE

Committee on Constitutional Business:

TE RE

Interchurch Relations Committee:

TE RE

Mission to North America:

TE Ben Duncan RE

Mission to the World:

TE ___Josh Rieger RE

Reformed University Fellowship:

TE RE

Standing Judicial Commission:

TE RE

Theological Examining Committee:

TE RE
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The following boards need not be divided between TE and RE. Deacons may be nominated to the RBI Board and

to the PCA Foundation Board. Please designate what office the nominee has.

Covenant College:

TE RE TE RE

Covenant Theological Seminary:

TE RE TE RE

PCA Foundation:

TE RE DE__Joshua Cavett TE RE DE

Geneva Benefits:

TE RE DE TE RE DE
Ridge Haven:
TE RE TE RE

Send to: Stated Clerk of the General Assembly, 1700 North Brown Road, Suite 105, Lawrenceville, GA,
30043
Or email: hharrison@pcanet.org.
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Report of HMP Appointees to Committee of Commissioners

rousion Metro rresoytel

- Lommitiee ASsignments - NOVemDerZu,

Committee Year  [Title |First name Last name Church Office Class of 2024 Nom. Com. Racommendaﬂnns
ev. re reco (Chairman; Christ Church - Katy, 1X Teaching Elder avid Cias - Christ Church -
2023 ev. [Taylor Leachman Christ the King - Houston, Teaching Elder RE Ryan Bowling - RPC - eaumunt
N 2023  [Mr. Danny McDaniel Spring Cypress - Spring, TX Ruling Elder TE Juan Carlos Martinez - CEPC - Houston
Candidates and 2023  [Mr. Ken Wynne Christ EPC - Houston, TX Ruling Elder TE Mark O'Neill - Covenant - Lufkin
Credentials 2022 [Mr. David Cias Christ Church - Katy, TX i
2022 [Mr. Tom Kelley Bay Area - Webster, TX Ruling Elder
2022 [Rev. [Juan Carlos Mamnez (éhrist EPC - Houston, TX [Teaching Elder
[Mark - Lufki i
2023  [Mr. Dan Brink Grace - The Woodlands, TX TE Blake Arnoult - Cornerstone - Houston
%ggg l;ev. g l?i gobns Chairman g;ace eJhe '\:Vof(dlan%s( X C
ini i ev. re reco rist Church - Katy,
L S 2022 [Rev. |Blake Arnoult Cornerstone - Houston, TX
2022 |Mr. Lee Joseph Spring Cygress Sprlng TX |
Mr.__[Chris Pine i
2023  [Mr. Chuck Dorau RE Kevin Wells - Christ the King - Houston
- 2023 [Rev. |Brooks Harwood TE Bradley Wright - Grace - The Woodlands
Mission to North 2023 |Mr. Andy Yung TE Andres Zelaya - Christ the King - Houston
America 2022 [Mr. Kevin Wells
2022 [Rev. Bradley Wright (Chairman)
2022 [Rev. Chris Yates B
Mr. __|Keith E,eﬁdergrass Mark Becker - Christ Church - Katy
lask ev en uncan
Mission to the World 12022 Mr. Mark Becker
2023 [Mr. Daryl Brister Christ Church - Katy, T Iﬁoor nomination to replace RE Kelley.
2023 |Rev. [Chris Yates

Nominations

Bay Area - Webster, T)
H

Reformed University
Ministries

B
Covenant - Houston, TX

Ruling Elde r

C/0 23*) TE Richard Harris - CEPC - Houston

King's Cross - Cypress, TX

[Teaching Elder

Chnst the Kin

Hnlland (Chairman) Christ the Kini

- Houston, TX
Spring Cypress - Spring, TX

Teaching Elder
Ruling Elder

RE Erik Haaland - Sprin ress - Sprini
RE Todd Phillips - King's Cross - Cypress
TE John Trapp - Christ the King - Houston

- Houston, TX

Teaching Elder |

Ruling Elder

Teaching Elder
Teaching Elder

Todd Phillips King's Cross - Cypress, TX
Mark Blalack (Chairman; RPC Beaumont
Pablo Martinez Without Call

Walker Christ EPC - Houston, TX

**Replacing TE Andres Zelava
RE Todd Phillips - King's Cross - C
TE James Spiritosanto - Spring C

ress
ress - Sprini

|Phillips
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R of L Jason Ruling Elder E Jeremy Thomas - Covenant - Houston
Records Todd Phillips King's Cross - Cypress, TX Ruling Elder
Spiritosanto Spring Cypress - Spring, TX Teaching Elder
Thomas ovenant - Houston, TX Ruling Elder
Arnoult Cornerstone - Houston, eaching Elder Chair - TE Richard Harris - CEPC - Houston
eiga Covenant - Houston, TX Teaching Elder
DeBruler uling Elder
reco
Administrative Wiich
Committee w——l—;' ev:er
Kelley
[Holland
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SOURCES AND USES STATEMENT
ACTUAL TO BUDGET
YEAR TO DATE THROUGH JULY 31, 2023

Account Account Name Actual Annual Budget Remaining
Number Budget
Sources of General Funds
4000 Member Contributions
40001 Advent Presbyterian Church S - S - S -
40002 Bay Area Presbyterian Church S 500.00 $ 500.00 S -
40003 Christ Church S 2,840.00 $ 6,830.00 $ 3,990.00
40004 Christ Presbyterian Church - Houston S 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00 $ -
40005 Christ Presbyterian Church - Huntsville  $ - S - S -
40006 Christ The King Presbyterian Church S 15,000.00 S 15,000.00 S -
40007 Cornerstone Presbyterian Church S - S - S -
40008 Covenant Presbyterian Church - Houston $ 3,125.00 $ 3,125.00 $ -
40009 Covenant Presbyterian Church - Lufkin ~ $ 750.00 $ 750.00 S -
40010 Faith Community Church S 350.00 $ 350.00 S -
40011 Grace Presbyterian Church S - S - S -
40012 Hosanna Community Church S - S - S -
40013 King's Cross Church S - S - S -
40014 Oak Lawn Presbyterian Church S - S - S -
40015 Providence Presbyterian Church S - S - S -
40016 Redeemer Presbyterian Church S - S - S -
40017 Reformed Presbyterian Church S - S - S -
40018 Riverside Church S - S - S -
40019 Southwest Presbyterian Church S 700.00 $ 700.00 $ -
40020 Spring Cypress Presbyterian Church S 889.35 §$ 889.35 §$ -
Total Sources of General Funds ' S 39,154.35 $ 43,14435 $ 3,990.00
Use of General Funds
5000 Ministry Support
50001 GA Host Committee S 500.00 S 500.00 $ -
50002 GA Administrative Committee S 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ -
50003 GA Assistance for Ruling Elders S - S 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
50004 RUF - Jordan Griesbeck - UTA S 2,400.00 $ 2,400.00 $ -
50005 RUF - Austin McCann - TAMU S 2,400.00 $ 2,400.00 $ -
50006 RUF - Wayne Rutherford - Baylor S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00 S -

Presented by Dave DeBruler
dwdebruler@outlook.com
832-472-0607 18 Page 1 of 3



«

SOURCES AND USES STATEMENT

Hous

fon Mectro Presbytery

epway
- ) _. y y
s

ACTUAL TO BUDGET
YEAR TO DATE THROUGH JULY 31, 2023

. W

Account Account Name Actual Annual Budget Remaining
Number Budget
50007 RUF - Brooks Harwood - U of H S 8,400.00 $ 8,400.00 $ -
50008 RUF - Davis Sweatt - Texas Tech S 700.00 S 700.00 S -
50009 RUF - Bradford Green - TCU S 700.00 S 700.00 $ -
50010 RUF - Conrad Quiros - SMU S 600.00 S 600.00 S -
50011 RUF - Curtis Shields - Rice S 8,400.00 $ 8,400.00 $ -
50012 RUF - Holt West - Trinity S 700.00 $ 700.00 $ -
50013 RUF - JB Wilbanks - UTT S 1,200.00 S 1,200.00 S -
50014 RUF - Colin Peters - Regional Director S 2,400.00 $ 2,400.00 $ -
50015 RUF - Kimmie Mota - U of H S 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ -
50016 MNA - Mark Becker Disaster Recovery  $ 1,000.00 S 1,000.00 S -

Total 5000 - Ministry Support $ 38,600.00 S 40,600.00 S 2,000.00
5100 Committee Operations
51001 Administration S 265.67 S 5,500.00 $ 5,234.33
51002 Mission to North America S 772.56 S 4,000.00 S 3,227.44
51003 Mission to the World S 2,100.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 3,900.00
51003.1 CITA EDU - David Moran S - S 4,800.00 S 4,800.00
51003.2 MTW - Todd Crusey S - S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
51004 Ministerial Relations S - S 500.00 S 500.00
51005 Candidates & Credentials S - S 500.00 S 500.00
51006 Sessional Records S - S 50.00 $ 50.00
Total 5100 - Committee Operations S 3,138.23 §$ 22,350.00 S 19,211.77
5200 Administrative Support
52001 Presbytery Meeting Dinners S 1,057.87 S 2,500.00 $ 1,442.13
52002 Stated Clerk Stipend S 500.00 $ 1,250.00 S 750.00
52003 Stated Clerk Expenses S 1,466.67 S 1,500.00 $ 33.33
52004 Assistant Stated Clerk Stipend S - S 750.00 S 750.00
Total 5200 - Administrative Support S 3,024.54 S 6,000.00 $ 2,975.46
Total Use of General Funds $ 44,762.77 S 68,950.00 $ 24,187.23
Net Income (Loss) $ (5,608.42)
Presented by Dave DeBruler
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Balance Sheet as of 07/31/2023

Account
Account Name
Number
Assets
Current Assets
1000 Checking Accounts
1010 Savings
1100 Accounts Receivable
1200 Other Current Assets
Total Assets
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
2000 Credit Card
2100 Accounts Payable
2300 Prepaid Contributions
Total Liabilities
Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets
3000 General Fund Balance

Total Unrestricted Net Assets
Restricted Net Assets
3100 Church Planting Fund Balance
Total Restricted Net Assets
Total Equity
Total Liabilities + Total Equity

Provided by Dave DeBruler
dwdebruler@outlook.com
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$ 117,953.18
S _
s _
S _
$ 117,953.18
s -
s _
s -
$ -
S 83,646.08
$ 83,646.08
S 34,307.10
S 34,307.10
$ 117,953.18
$ 117,953.18
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Houston Metro Presbytery
Report of the Sessional Records Committee

The Sessional Records Committee, having previously reviewed the 2022 Minutes of the
Churches of Houston Metro Presbytery, met at 2:50 pm on March 27, 2022 at Christ
Presbyterian to compile it’s 2023 Report.

Chairman, TE Mark Blalack opened in prayer.

The following members of the Committee were present:

TE Mark Blalack, TE Pablo Martinez, TE Curt Mire, RE Todd Phillips, and RE Jeremy
Thomas. RE Jason Walker was absent.

It was determined that there was a quorum.

Minutes were received from all of our churches, with the exception of Grace, Woodlands.

The Committee moves the following:

1. 2022 Minutes Without Exception: Christ the King, Cornerstone, Kings Cross, Reformed,
Spring Cypress.

2. 2022 Minutes With Exception of Form Only: Christ, Covenant (Houston).
3. 2022 Minutes with Exception of Substance: Bay Area, Christ Church (Katy), Covenant
(Lufkin), Faith CC, Hosanna, Oaklawn, Providence, Redeemer (Sugar Land), Riverside,

Southwest.

4. Approved Response to 2021+ Exceptions of Substance: Christ Church (Katy), Redeemer
(Sugar Land), Reformed.

5. Unsatisfactory or No Response to 2021+ Exceptions of Substance: Covenant (Lufkin),
Faith CC, Grace (Woodlands), Hosanna, Providence, Southwest.

6. That this report be received as a whole.
The meeting was adjourned in prayer by TE Mire.

Respectfully submitted,

Signed/ attested TE Mark Blalack, Reformed Presbyterian, Beaumont
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